unaudited pro forma information presented does not necessarily reflect the results of operations that would have
resulted had the acquisition been completed at the beginning of the applicable periods presented, nor does it indicate
the results of operations in future periods.

- 10 -

Edgar Filing: WESTAMERICA BANCORPORATION - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

The pro forma purchase accounting adjustments related to loans and leases, deposits, securities sold under repurchase
agreements and other borrowed funds are being accreted or amortized into income using methods that approximate a
level yield over their respective estimated lives. Purchase accounting adjustments related to identifiable intangibles are
being amortized and recorded as noninterest expense over their respective estimated lives using accelerated methods.
The pro forma consolidated condensed statements of income do not reflect any adjustments to County�s historical
provision for credit losses and goodwill impairment charges.

Quarter ended March 31, 2009 Quarter ended March 31, 2008

Proforma
Pro

Forma Proforma
Pro
forma

Westamerica
County
Bank Adjustments CombinedWestamerica

County
Bank Adjustments combined

Interest Income $ 52,885 $ 20,606 $ (1,119) $ 72,372 $ 55,394 $ 32,834 $ (1,119) $ 87,109
Interest
Expense 3,324 5,831 (3,225) 5,930 12,828 12,604 (3,225) 22,207

Net Interest
Income 49,561 14,775 2,106 66,442 42,566 20,230 2,106 64,902
Provision for
Credit Losses 1,800 11,734 � 13,534 600 1,407 � 2,007

Net Interest
Income after
Provision for
Credit Losses 47,761 3,041 2,106 52,908 41,966 18,823 2,106 62,895
Noninterest
Income 13,404 6,234 48,844 68,482 19,378 4,607 48,844 72,829
Noninterest
Expense 25,639 13,656 1,497 40,792 23,056 19,997 1,497 44,550

Income (Loss)
Before Taxes 35,526 (4,381) 49,453 80,598 38,288 3,433 49,453 91,174
Income Tax
Provision
(Benefit) 13,535 (1,842) 20,795 32,488 11,510 816 20,795 33,121

Net Income
(Loss) $ 21,991 $ (2,539) $ 28,658 $ 48,110 $ 26,778 $ 2,617 $ 28,658 $ 58,053

Net Income
(Loss)
Applicable to
Common
Equity $ 21,413 $ (2,539) $ 28,658 $ 47,532 $ 26,778 $ 2,617 $ 28,658 $ 58,053

Earnings (Loss)
Per Common

$ 0.74 $ (0.09) $ 0.99 $ 1.65 $ 0.93 $ 0.09 $ 0.99 $ 2.01

Edgar Filing: WESTAMERICA BANCORPORATION - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 20

Share
Diluted
Earnings (Loss)
Per Common
Share 0.74 (0.09) 0.98 1.63 0.92 0.09 0.98 1.99

Average
Common
Shares
Outstanding 28,876 28,861
Diluted Average
Common
Shares
Outstanding 29,105 29,210

Year ended December 31, 2008
County Proforma Pro Forma

Westamerica Bank Adjustments Combined
Interest Income $ 208,469 $ 117,175 $ (4,477) $ 321,167
Interest Expense 33,243 40,462 (9,717) 63,988

Net Interest Income 175,226 76,713 5,240 257,179
Provision for Credit Losses 2,700 55,370 � 58,070

Net Interest Income after Provision for Credit
Losses 172,526 21,343 5,240 199,109
Noninterest (Loss) Income (2,056) 5,775 48,844 52,563
Noninterest Expense 100,761 115,774 5,989 222,524

Income (Loss) Before Taxes 69,709 (88,656) 48,095 29,148
Income Tax Provision 9,874 7,381 20,224 37,479

Net Income (Loss) $ 59,835 $ (96,037) $ 27,871 $ (8,331)

Net Income (Loss) Applicable to Common
Equity $ 59,835 $ (96,037) $ 27,871 $ (8,331)

Earnings (Loss) Per Common Share $ 2.07 $ (3.32) $ 0.96 $ (0.29)
Diluted Earnings (Loss) Per Common Share 2.04 (3.28) 0.95 (0.28)

Average Common Shares Outstanding 28,892
Diluted Average Common Shares Outstanding 29,273
Note 4: Fair Value Measurements
In accordance with FAS 157 the Company groups its assets and liabilities measured at fair value in three levels, based
on the markets in which the assets and liabilities are traded and the reliability of the assumptions used to determine
fair value. These levels are:

� Level 1 � Valuation is based upon quoted prices for identical instruments traded in active exchange markets,